

\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 558/2017

MS. SHEETAL SAWHNEY

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.J.K, Nayyar, Adv.

versus

MRS NARESH SAHWNEY & ANR

..... Defendants

Through: Mr.Aman Gaur, Adv. for D-1, 1(a) &
1(b)

CORAM:

**SH. DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **07.03.2019**

**I.A. No. 3214/2019 filed by defendants no.1, 1(a) & 1(b) for
summoning of witnesses**

Notice of this application accepted by learned counsel for
plaintiff in court itself. Copy already received.

Put up for defendant's evidence on the date already fixed i.e.
11.03.2019.

**DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 07, 2019/tp