

\$~14

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 558/2017

MS. SHEETAL SAWHNEY

..... Plaintiff

Through JK Nayyar and Bhawana Bisht, Advs.

versus

MRS NARESH SAHWNEY & ANR

..... Defendant

Through Mr. K. Sunil and  
Ms. Akshita Salamaira, Advs.  
for D1, 1(a), 1(b)

**CORAM:**

**SH. DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

% **15.04.2019**

Regular stenographer is on leave. Substituted stenographer is not provided.

Data Entry Operator is provided.

No witness is available for evidence. Let Witness be summoned again for next date of hearing on 08.07.2019.

Put up the matter for purpose already fixed on 08.07.2019.

**DEVENDER KUMAR(DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)**

**APRIL 15, 2019**