

\$~30

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 558/2017

MS. SHEETAL SAWHNEY

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Gaurav Kumar, proxy Adv.

versus

MRS NARESH SAHWNEY & ANR

..... Defendants

Through: Ms. Srishti Prasad, Adv. for D-1, 1(a)  
& 1(b)

**CORAM:**

**SH. DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR  
(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

% **27.09.2019**

**I.A. No. 13537/2019 filed on behalf of defendant nos. 1, 1(a) and 1(b) under Section 151 CPC for summoning of witness**

Notice of this application accepted by learned counsel for plaintiff in the court itself.

Defendants no.1, 1(a) & 1(b) is seeking summoning of witness Mr. Pradeep Chadha (the then Ld. ADJ) mentioned in the application whose name is already mentioned in the list of witnesses.

Application not opposed by learned counsel for plaintiff.  
Allowed.

Let the witnesses be summoned on filing of PF, through all permissible modes, returnable for the date already fixed i.e. .

Registry is directed to send the copy of application with

summons.

I.A. stands disposed of.

**DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**SEPTEMBER 27, 2019/tp**

***Click here to check corrigendum***