

\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 558/2017

MS. SHEETAL SAHWNEY Plaintiff

Through: Mr. J.K. Nayyar and Mr.Lavish Bhola,
Adv.

versus

MRS NARESH SAHWNEY & ANR Defendants

Through: Mr. K. Sunil, Adv. for D-1, 1(a) & 1(b)

CORAM:

**SH. DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **21.11.2019**

I.A. No. 16311/2019 filed on behalf of plaintiff under Section 151 CPC to cross examine the witnesses no.3 & 4 marginal witnesses of Will, of defendant no.1, 1(a) & 1(b)

Heard.

Issue notice on this application to the defendants. Learned counsel for defendants has accepted notice on this application in the court itself. Plaintiff is directed to supply copy of application. Copy supplied.

Adjournment sought to file reply. Let reply of this application be filed within two weeks with advance copy to opposite party. Rejoinder, if any be filed within a week thereafter.

Put up for the date already fixed.

**DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 21, 2019/tp

Click here to check corrigendum