

\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 558/2017

MS. SHEETAL SAWHNEY Plaintiff

Represented by: Mr.J.K. Nayyar, Advocate.

versus

MRS NARESH SAHWNEY & ANR Defendants

Represented by: Mr.K. Sunil, Ms.Chinky Ojha and
Mr.Arun Katoch, Advocates for
defendant Nos.1, 1(a) and 1(b).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MUKTA GUPTA

ORDER

% **03.03.2020**

1. Evidence is still being recorded before the learned Joint Registrar and the next date fixed is 4th May, 2020.
2. List the suit before Court for monitoring the recording of the evidence on 27th August, 2020.

MUKTA GUPTA, J.

MARCH 03, 2020

'vn'