

\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 558/2017
MS. SHEETAL SAWHNEY Plaintiff
Through: None
versus

MRS NARESH SAHWNEY & ANR Defendants
Through: Mr.K. Sunil, Adv. for D-1, 1(a) &
1(b)

CORAM:
SH. DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **06.03.2020**

I.A. No. 3143/2020 filed on behalf of defendants no.1, 1(a) & 1(b)
for summoning of Mr.Pradeep Chaddha

Heard.

Though PW Mr.Pradeep Chaddha has already been allowed to be summoned on filing of PF vide order dated 03.02.2020, yet learned counsel for plaintiff has submitted that Registry is insisting for a fresh summoning order. Accordingly, let PW Mr.Pradeep Chaddha be summoned again on filing of PF and through all permissible modes, returnable by the date already fixed.

I.A. stands disposed of.

MARCH 06, 2020/tp

DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

[Click here to check corrigendum](#)