

\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 558/2017

I.A. 3214/2019 (under Section 151 CPC- by defendant Nos.1, 1(a) and 1(b))

I.A. 16440/2019 (under Section 151 CPC-by defendant Nos.1, 1(a) and 1(b))

SHEETAL SAWHNEY Plaintiff

Represented by: Mr.J.K Nayar, Advocates.

versus

NARESH SAWHNEY & ORS Defendant

Represented by: Mr.K.Sunil, Advocate for defendant
Nos.1, 1(a) and 1 (b).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MUKTA GUPTA

ORDER

% **31.07.2020**

The hearing has been conducted through Video Conferencing.

I.A. 5491/2020 (under Section 151 CPC –for recording the evidence by video conferencing-by defendant Nos.1, 1(a) and 1(b))

1. List this application on 13th October, 2020.
2. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

MUKTA GUPTA, J.

JULY 31, 2020

‘vn’