

\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 558/2017

MS. SHEETAL SAWHNEY Plaintiff

Through: None

versus

MRS NARESH SAHWNEY & ANR Defendants

Through: None

CORAM:

**SH. DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **28.08.2020**

**File taken up today due to notification no.321/Estt./E-I/DHC
dated 20.03.2020**

Case is fixed for PE, but none is present on behalf of parties today. One application bearing I.A. No.5491/2020 is pending for 13.10.2020.

Put up on the date already fixed i.e. 13.10.2020.

**DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 28, 2020/tp

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)