



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 558/2017

MS. SHEETAL SAWHNEY Plaintiff

Through: Mr. V.N.Shaw, Adv.

versus

MRS NARESH SAHWNEY & ANR Defendants

Through: Mr. Parth Chaturvedi,
Adv. for D-1, D1 (a) and
D1 (b)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

20.03.2024

%

1. The matter is listed for PE. No witness is present today. Matter is adjourned. Witnesses be summoned on filing of PF in terms of order dated 09.08.2023.
2. Re-notify the matter for PE on 19.09.2024.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
MARCH 20, 2024/cd**

Click here to check corrigendum, if any