



\$~15

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

CS(OS) 558/2017

MS. SHEETAL SAWHNEY .....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. J. K. Nayyar, Adv.  
(physically) and plaintiff in  
person (joined through VC)

versus

MRS NARESH SAHWNEY & ANR .....Defendants

Through: Mr. Parth Chaturvedi, Adv. for  
D-1,1(a) & 1(b)  
(Mob.9711622722) with  
DW/Mr. Pradeep Chadha in  
person

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA  
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

% **19.09.2024**

**CS(OS) 558/2017**

The matter is listed today for DE. DW Mr. Pradeep Chadha is also present today. However, evidence in another matter i.e. CS(OS) 1595/2007 is going on which will take some time. It is already 1.00 p.m.

At this stage, the witness submits that he is not available at 2.00 p.m. and request for adjournment. Accordingly, the matter stands adjourned today.

Re-notify the matter for DE on 05.12.2024 at 2.00 p.m. The witness is bound down to appear on the next date of hearing.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)  
SEPTEMBER 19, 2024/ab**

*[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)*