



\$~16

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(OS) 558/2017**  
**MS. SHEETAL SAWHNEY** .....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. J. K. Nayyar & Mr. V. N.  
Sharma, Advs. with plaintiff in  
person

versus

**MRS NARESH SAHWNEY & ANR** .....Defendants  
Through: Mr. Parth Chaturvedi, Adv. for  
D-1, 1(a) & 1(b)

**CORAM:**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA**  
**MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

% **05.12.2024**

**Proceeding-2.00 p.m. to 2.50 p.m.**

**Evidence-2.15 p.m. to 2.45 p.m.**

**Pages-2**

**CS(OS) 558/2017**

At this stage, a sealed envelope bearing Sr. No.3991 containing the Original Will dated 10.02.1989 of late Sh. Krishan Kumar Sawhney and Original Medical record of Smt. Satyawati Sawhney has been de-sealed in the Court today.

Mr. Pradeep Chaddah (DW1) is present and cross-examined and discharged. The said envelope is again resealed in the court today.

No other DW is present today.

Re-notify the matter for further DE on 09.04.2025.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**  
**DECEMBER 5, 2024/ab**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*