



\$~19

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(OS) 558/2017**  
**MS. SHEETAL SAWHNEY** .....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. J. K. Nayyar, Adv.  
versus

**MRS NARESH SAHWNEY & ANR** .....Defendants  
Through: Mr. Parth Chaturvedi, Adv. For  
applicants (joined through VC)

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA  
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

% **18.03.2025**

**I.A. No.6915/2025 under Order XVI Rule 1 CPC moved  
by defendant no.1,1(a)&1(b) for summoning of witness**

Learned counsel for the plaintiff accepts notice and  
submits that he has no objection to the captioned IA.

Heard. In view of reasons mentioned in the  
application, the captioned IA stands allowed to the extent  
that the witness mentioned in the application is allowed to  
be summoned to appear in Court on date fixed i.e.  
**09.04.2025 at 2.00 pm.** with complete summoned records  
on taking steps by the applicant/defendant, for the next  
date of hearing. Diet money to be paid at the spot.

At this stage, it is found that the complete address of  
the witness is not mentioned anywhere in the application.  
Learned counsel for the applicants submits that he will  
furnish the same alongwith PF. PF be filed by the  
applicants within one week. The process be given *dasti*.

Accordingly, captioned IA stands disposed of.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**  
**MARCH 18, 2025/ab**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*