



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 558/2017**
MS. SHEETAL SAWHNEYPlaintiff
Through: Mr. V.N. Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sheetal Sawhney/plaintiff in
person (joined through VC).
Versus
MRS NARESH SAHWNEY & ANRDefendants
Through: Mr. Raghvendra Kumar, Adv. for
R-1,R-2A&2B.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **08.01.2026**

CS(OS) 558/2017

The Learned P. O. is on leave today.

Re-notify the matter for purpose fixed on
26.02.2026.

Reader to
PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
JANUARY 08, 2026/bs