



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 558/2017**
MS. SHEETAL SAWHNEYPlaintiff
Through: Mr. J. K. Nayyar, Adv.
Versus
MRS NARESH SAHWNEY & ANR.Defendants
Through: Mr. Raghvendra Kumar & Mr.
Devvrat Singh, Advs. for D-1,
D-2A & D-2B.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **26.02.2026**

CS(OS) 558/2017

1. The matter is at the stage of Defendant's Evidence.
No DW is present today.
2. As per office note, a Request Letter sent to the
attesting witness to the Will returned un-served.
3. At this stage, learned counsel for the defendants
present submits that he shall be filing an appropriate
application for recording of evidence of the attesting
witness through learned Local Commissioner. Let the
needful be done in this regard, before the next date of
hearing.
4. Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that the
defendants are delaying the present matter and not leading
their evidence despite grant of various opportunities.
5. Re-notify the matter for Defendant's Evidence as
last and final opportunity on 15.07.2026. Steps, if any, be
taken within three weeks.

PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
FEBRUARY 26, 2026/bs