



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 558/2017**
MS. SHEETAL SAWHNEY

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. V.N. Sharma, Mr. J.K.
Nayyar & Mr. Radha
Kishan Gupta, Advs.

Versus

MRS NARESH SAHWNEY & ANR

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Raghvendra Kumar &
Mr. Devvrat Singh, Advs.
for
applicant/D-1,2(a)&2(b).

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

12.05.2026

**(Fresh) I.A. No. 13214/2026 under Section 151 of CPC
moved on behalf of defendant no. 1,2(a)&2(b) for
compliance of order dated 17.10.2019 passed by this
Hon'ble Court with regard to examination of witness
and prayer for recording of evidence of Defence
Witness No. 2, Hon'ble Justice (Retired) Mr. Brijesh
Sethi, Retired Judge, High Court of Delhi.**

1. Let, a request letter be issued to Hon'ble Justice
(Retired) Mr. Brijesh Sethi, Retired Judge, High Court of
Delhi by the Registry, through the proper channel for
notifying the suitable/convenient dates for recording of
evidence, returnable for the **date already fixed** i.e.
15.07.2026.

**PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 12, 2026/bs